 1
Table of Contents…………………………………………..……… 1-1
Introduction…………………………………………………..….. 2-2
Transient Voltage Suppressors…………………………………. 3-3
Information for Designer…………………………………………. 4-5
Multilayer varistor introduction …………………….….……… 6-6
Part number identification ………………………………… 7-7
ML - A Series High surge protection………………………….. 8-8

    Size 0402; 0603; 0805; 1206; 1210; 1812; 2220
 SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
   ML Series Part Number Identification
2. ESD Series Part Number Identification
SFI  0402 – 050  E  220  N  P
Cap. Value：
Where 220 =22 ×100 = 22(pF)
Where 2R5 = 2.5 ×100 =  2.5(pF)
Size ：                   Unit mm
Model
0402
Series
0603
Series
Length(L) 1.0 ±0.15 1.60 ±0.15
Width(W) 0.50 ±0.15 0.80 ±0.15
Thickness(T) 0.6  Max 0.9 Max
Termination(a) 0.25 ±0.1 0.3 ±0.1
Company Logo
Series：
ESD Protect Solution
Package：
Mark Type
P Taping
C normal
MAX
Working Voltage：
Mark Voltage
050 5V
120 12V
240 24V
Cap. Tolerance：
Mark Range
N ±30%
P +80%-20%
Exception under 5PF
Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com
SFI Model
Number
Working

1 The MAX Working Voltage is suited for under 24 V including 3.3V、5V、8V、12V。
2.This Clamping Voltage at which the device stabilized during the transition from high to low impedance 8/20μs waveform current 1A
3. All capacitance test under 1MHz, tolerance at +-30%(N) exception under 5pF for +80% -20%。
4. The Leakage current was measured at working voltage  5. The Insulation Resistor was measured at working voltage
Part No, Working
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Leakage
Current
Capacitance
Volume
Insulation
Resistance
(Unit) VDC (max) Vclamp(max) uA(max) pF Ohm(Min)
SFIXXXX-050E101NP 5 30 0.1 100 50
SFIXXXX-050E820NP 5 34 0.1 82 50
SFIXXXX-050E560NP 5 34 0.1 56 50
SFIXXXX-050E330NP 5 34 0.1 33 50
SFIXXXX-050E220NP 5 34 0.1 22 50
SFIXXXX-050E100NP 5 34 0.1 10 50
SFIXXXX-050E050PP 5 34 0.1 5~9 50
SFIXXXX-120E101NP 12 34 0.1 100 120
SFIXXXX-120E820NP 12 34 0.1 82 120
SFIXXXX-120E560NP 12 40 0.1 56 120
SFIXXXX-120E330NP 12 40 0.1 33 120
SFIXXXX-120E220NP 12 40 0.1 22 120
SFIXXXX-120E100NP 12 60 0.1 10 120
SFIXXXX-120E050PP 12 80 0.1 4 ~9 120
SFIXXXX-240E2R5PP 24 198 0.1 2~4 120
 SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors
   ESD Solutions suppressor series
■ Fast Response < 0.5nS
■ Low Working Voltage 3.3V